

S No.2559/16

29.03.2017

Pr : Ms. Ritu Gupta Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pawan Sharma, Advocate from DLSA for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Id. Counsel for defendant No.1.

Sh. A N Gupta Id. Counsel for defendant No.4.

None for defendants No.2,3,5&6.

Replications to the written statement of defendants No.2,3,5&6 and of defendant No.4 filed separately. Copy supplied.

It is stated that there are chances of settlement between the parties and prayer is made for referring the matter to National Lok Adalat scheduled for 08.04.2017. Accordingly, matter is referred in National Lok Adalat. Parties are directed to appear before National Lok Adalat scheduled for 08.04.2017.

In case of failure of settlement, put up this matter for arguments on application U/o 39 rule 1&2 CPC on 03.06.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 29.03.17