

S New No.2559/16

Ajay Kumar Gupta v. Anand Kumar Gupta & Ors.

25.01.2018

Present : Ms. Vidhata, proxy for Sh. Pawan Sharma, ld.
counsel alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, ld. counsel alongwith defendant
No.1.

Defendant No.2 in person.

Sh. A N Gupta, ld. counsel alongwith No.4.

None for other defendants.

These all are related matters and two of them are
Probate Cases, qua cross WILLS of deceased Sh. D.R.Gupta and
Smt. Maya Devi, relied on, by the different parties, who are
brothers.

It is jointly requested that all these matters be
referred for Mediation, so that parties can reach to some
amicable settlement. Accordingly, the matter be referred for
Mediation Centre, KKD. Parties are directed to appear before
the Ld. Mediator on 02.02.2018 at 2.00 PM.

To come up on 26.04.2018 for report from
Mediation Centre, KKD.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 25.01.18