

CS. No. 2559/16

AJAY KUMAR GUPT VS ANAND KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

19.09.2018

Present: Sh. Pawan Sharma , Ld. Counsel with petitioner.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel with respondent No.1.

Sh. A.N. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4

No admission/denial is being done. Following issues have been framed:

1. Whether the immovable properties mentioned in the prayer clause a and b is liable for partition and if so to what effect? OPP.
2. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for and hence explained.

Advance copy of affidavit's of P.Ws be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendants in advance and against receipt and at least two weeks before NDOH 12.11.2018. Parties may file list of witnesses as per rules.

It appears that two probate petition have been pending in this court only in respect of both the above immovable properties and question of partition and also relief to be granted thereupon can be seen only when the probate petition are decided. Therefore, matter be clubbed these two petition bearing No. 7/16 and 52/16.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2018