

05.11.2024

Present: DH in person.

JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Kumar.

JD paid Rs.25,000/- to the DH. It is submitted by DH that she wish to receive remaining balance of Rs.1,75,000/- in one installment. In response to this JD submits that she can pay the remaining balance of Rs.1,75,000/- in two installments.

In view of the submissions made, JD is granted one last and final opportunity to pay the complete amount in two installments, firstly on **07.12.2024** and secondly, on **07.01.2025**.

Date for payment is fixed as per the convenience of JD and in case of failure, the JD shall pay interest @ 9% per annum till the realization of amount.

Put up on 07.12.2024 and 07.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.11.2024