

24.12.2024

Present: Shri Satish Sharma, ld. LAC for DH a/w DH.
Shri Ravi Kumar, ld. Counsel for JD.
JD is persent.

JD has submitted that she had made payment of Rs.25,000/-
in the bank account of DH yesterday.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for DH that there is
requirement from confirmation from the bank.

An application u/s 151 CPC is filed by DH. The same is
taken on record.

Put up for confirmation of above said payment and for
further payment Rs.75,000/- on 07.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.12.2024