

04.08.2025

Present : Sh. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendants have already been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 17.01.2025.

PW Sh. Satender Kumar, Assistant Grade-III, BSES in person.

PW Sh. Amit Rawat, Junior Assistant, Delhi Jal Board in person.

Sh. Satender Kumar and PW Sh. Amit Rawat have been examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively. They are not cross-examined by the defendants as they are proceeded ex-parte and discharged accordingly.

Diet money has been paid to the witnesses.

Vide separate statement, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff closed the plaintiff's evidence. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on **23.09.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-04.08.2025