

CS 2559/16
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
ANAND KR. GUPTA

06.08.2026

Present : Mr. Pawan Sharma, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Mr. Lakshay Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for defendant
no.1 along-with the defendant no.1.
Mr. Ajit Rajput, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant
no.1. The same is taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.10.2026 along-
with the connected matters.

(Saumya Chauhan)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.08.2026